Parameter Symbol Unit Value
Forward voltage @ IF=10mA VF V 1
Power dissipation PD mW 200
Zener Diodes
Features
 Moisture sensitivity level 1
 Zener voltage 2.4V~75V
Application

marking
VZ @ IZT (V) ZZT(Ω) ZZK(Ω) IR(μA) @VR
Typical
temperature
coefficient @ IZTC
mV/℃
Diode
capacitance
Cd (pF)
Non-
repetitive
peak reverse
current Izsm
(A)
Min. Typ. Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. Max VR(V) min max max max
BZX584B2V4 05 2.34 2.4 2.46 5 100 1 600 45 1 -3.5 0 450 6
BZX584B2V7 15 2.633 2.7 2.768 5 100 1 600 20 1 -3.5 0 450 6
BZX584B3V0 25 2.925 3.0 3.075 5 100 1 600 10 1 -3.5 0 450 6
BZX584B3V3 35 3.218 3.3 3.383 5 95 1 600 15 1 -3.5 0 450 6
BZX584B3V6 45 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 90 1 564 4.5 1 -3.5 0 450 4.5
BZX584B3V9 +5 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 90 1 564 2.7 1 -3.5 0 450 4.5
BZX584B4V3 65 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 90 1 564 2.7 1 -3.5 0 450 3.5
BZX584B4V7 75 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 80 1 470 2.7 2 -3.5 0 300 3.5
BZX584B2V4 THRU BZX584B75V
  5 / 7
 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S195
Rev. 1.1,28-Mar-26